## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7846493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TDK SENSORS AG & CO. KG	03/07/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TDK ELECTRONICS AG
Street Address:	ROSENHEIMER STR. 141 E
City:	MÜNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81671

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17635929

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037343-000319USPX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. Swindells - Reg. No. 48,733/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=037343-000319USPX - Assignment - KG to AG#page1.tif

PATENT 507799363 REEL: 062985 FRAME: 0455



# **Declaration of Assignment**

Invention Disclosure dated December 20, 2019

Title: Piezoresitives Hochiemperaturdrucksensorselement mit freigestellten Widerständen

Reference: E2020,0001 AA X

Assignor's Employee Inventors: Dr. Bettina Milke, Andreas Peschka

Other Inventors: -

WE,

TDK Sensors AG & Co. KG,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany,

having its principal place of business in Berlin, Germany.

declare that the above mentioned invention was made, at least partly, by our employee inventors. The rights to the invention, and in particular the right to apply for a patent application, have been transferred from our employee inventors to us.

WE hereby assign or confirm that we have assigned all our rights in and to the invention to

TDK Electronics AG,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany,

having its principal place of business in München, Germany.

In particular, these rights include the right to apply for intellectual property rights in Germany and other

countries.

(Signature)

BERNHAPD OSTRICA

(ivame in prim)

RECORDED: 03/15/2023

(Sighature)

(Name in print)

PATENT REEL: 062985 FRAME: 0456